

CNR No. DLST01-000841-2023

SC No. 45 of 2023
State Vs Sushma Aggarwal
FIR No. 704/2022
PS Neb Sarai

10.10.2023

Present: None for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Heard. Records perused.

Vide separate Order of even date on the point of charge, it
has been held as follows :

“In view of the above
discussion, **prima facie, there is
sufficient material on record to
frame charge against the accused
Sushma Aggarwal for the offence
punishable under Section 3(1)(r)(s)
of the SC & ST Act, 1989.**”

List now for framing of formal charge on **02.11.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.10.2023