

SC 45/2023
STATE Vs. SHUSHMA AGGARWAL
FIR No. 704 /2022
PS Neb Sarai

05.03.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused present on bail with Proxy counsel Sh.
Sonu Kumar.
Complainant Ms. Sonia is also present with proxy
counsel Ms. Shalini Sharma.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence. Main
counsel for accused is stated to be not present today due to
family personal difficulty.

In view of this, complainant is discharged
unexamined for today.

List on date already fixed for prosecution evidence
i.e. **07.03.2024. Complainant Sonia shall be summoned after
expiry of the next three dates already fixed for evidence.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/05.03.2024