

SC No. 45 of 2023
State Vs Sushma Aggarwal
FIR No. 704/2022
PS Neb Sarai

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ms. Shilpa, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Complainant in person.
PW Sh. Ravinder Sheoran in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW8 Sh. Ravinder Sheoran has been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW IO/ACP Ram Sunder was also summoned for today, however, a request for exemption has been received on his behalf on the ground that he is unwell.

Let PW IO/Retired ACP Ram Sunder (mentioned at Serial No. 09 in the list of witnesses) be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on
05.07.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/26.04.2025